


Pos. Nome Clube HCP Total

1 José Carlos Rodrigues Santos Castro Marim GC 25 41

2 Pedro Henriques Monteiro Exército 19 40

3 José Dias Millennium BCP 38 40

4 Rui Martins Oporto 6 38

5 Tiago José Pinheiro Santander Totta 9 38

6 Pedro Miguel Taborda Santander Totta 14 38

7 Vitor Manuel C. Saramago Aroeira 15 38

8 Pedro Barros Pereira ACP Golfe 21 38

9 Mariana Pereira Beloura - ACGB 8 37

10 João Cabral Sporting Golfe 28 37

11 Michel Fichaux Seniores 29 37

12 Arlindo Rosa ACP Golfe 11 36

13 Luis Miguel Fernandes Millennium BCP 19 36

14 Bráulio Silva Santander Totta 20 36

15 Nuno Jeronimo Quinta do Peru 21 36

16 António Castro Vale de Janelas 26 36

17 Tiago Carmo Quinta do Peru 21 35

18 Nuno da Encarnaçao Carmo Sporting Golfe 23 35

19 Pedro Franco Dias Belas 6 34

20 Vitor Almeida Rodrigues SEG 15 34

21 João Escudeiro Évora 16 34

22 Stefan Frade Pedroso Economistas 16 34

22 Noé Oliveira Millennium BCP 16 34

24 José M. Messias dos Santos Prof. Ed.Física 21 34

25 Nuno Patraquim da Conceição Beloura - ACGB 25 34

26 Waldemar Marcelino Exército 27 34

27 Guilherme Jerónimo Quinta do Peru 11 33

28 Luis Vinagre ACP Golfe 12 33

29 Mário Afonso Millennium BCP 12 33



30 Norberto Esperança SEG 14 33

31 Fernando Guerra PAR 3 15 33

32 Álvaro Dinis Millennium BCP 18 33

33 Tiago Oliveira de Jesus Economistas 23 33

34 José Jesus Costa Oporto 23 33

35 Luís Valença Millennium BCP 25 33

36 Jose Joao Soares Ponte de Lima 12 32

37 Manuel Nobre Aroeira 13 32

38 Maria Celeste Duarte Oporto 15 32

39 Rui Fidalgo Aldeia Capuchos 17 32

40 Fernando Dalot Seniores-Norte 19 32

41 Armando Ramalho Belas 20 32

42 José Marques de Oliveira Tróia 23 32

43 José Luís Livro Millennium BCP 23 32

44 David Broadway Aroeira 25 32

45 João Leal Economistas 26 32

46 José Bismarck de Melo Aroeira 26 32

47 Eduardo Figueirinhas Costa SEG 27 32

48 Manuel Monteiro Pereira SEG 30 32

49 Rodrigo da Fonseca Xira Golfe 9 31

50 Luis Borges Inácio Beloura - ACGB 13 31

51 Carlos José Evangelista Médico 14 31

52 Carlos Silva Nortada G.C. 15 31

53 Pedro Lalanda Gonçalves Millennium BCP 21 31

54 Oscar Sales Silva Ponte de Lima 21 31

55 Rui Almeida Ferreira Millennium BCP 25 31

56 António Dias Millennium BCP 38 31

57 David Veloso Millennium BCP 38 31

58 António Maia Ponte de Lima 42 31

59 Vitor Mogárrio PAR 3 13 30

60 Gonçalo Júdice Clube Benfica 16 30

61 Virgilio António Borges Lisbon SC 19 30



62 Joaquim Mata Martins Millennium BCP 20 30

63 Pedro Urbano Lisbon SC 23 30

64 Rui Manuel Trigo Guedes Millennium BCP 28 30

65 Firmino Galego ACP Golfe 19 29

66 Joaquim Gomes da Costa Banco Portugal 38 29

67 Manuel Augusto Silva Aroeira 15 28

68 João Cirne Tomar Lisbon SC 17 28

69 José Alvares Cabral Millennium BCP 20 28

70 José Fernandes Santos Aroeira 22 28

71 Luis Filipe Jorge ACP Golfe 23 28

72 Nuno Valadas Millennium BCP 24 28

73 Carlos Gomes Nogueira Clube Benfica 26 28

74 António Gonçalves Engenheiros 29 28

75 Cristina Parro Nogueira CGD 29 28

76 Paulo Merêces SEG 10 27

77 Adolfo Fonseca Rilhadas 16 27

78 António Ferreira Tavares Millennium BCP 19 27

79 Artur Borges Beloura - ACGB 20 27

80 Carlos Moniz Évora 20 27

81 Henrique Medeiros VC Golfe 22 27

82 Maria Jose Moreira Beloura - ACGB 35 27

83 Vasco Alexandre Exército 19 26

84 Fernando Correia Viseu 25 26

85 José Carlos Barroso Sousa Ponte de Lima 15 25

86 Pedro Corsino Matos Banco Portugal 25 25

87 Francisco Jorge Casino Estoril 25 25

88 Joao Romeiras Economistas 28 25

89 Eduardo Pires Paço do Lumiar 32 25

90 João Veloso Millennium BCP 42 25

91 Ilídio Rodrigues Antunes Sporting Golfe 21 24

92 Isabel Pereira Millennium BCP 40 24

93 António Carlos Dias Orizonte 10 23



94 Bruno Gancho Clube Benfica 19 23

95 José Carmona Costa Economistas 19 23

96 Benildo Lopes Aroeira 20 23

97 Ana Martins Correia Seniores 36 23

98 José Carlos Lopes Martins da SilvaAroeira 31 13

99 Margarida & Carolina & Álvaro Jr Internacional 36 6

NS Antonio Teixeira Liborio Xira Golfe 14 NS





Pos. Nome Clube HCP Total

1 Rui Martins Oporto 6 32

2 Tiago José Pinheiro Santander Totta 9 29

3 Mariana Pereira Beloura - ACGB 8 29

4 Pedro Franco Dias Belas 6 28

5 Arlindo Rosa ACP Golfe 11 25

6 Pedro Miguel Taborda Santander Totta 14 24

7 Vitor Manuel C. Saramago Aroeira 15 23

8 Luis Vinagre ACP Golfe 12 23

9 Guilherme Jerónimo Quinta do Peru 11 23

10 Pedro Henriques Monteiro Exército 19 22

11 Rodrigo da Fonseca Xira Golfe 9 22

12 Mário Afonso Millennium BCP 12 21

13 Stefan Frade Pedroso Economistas 16 20

14 Norberto Esperança SEG 14 20

15 Jose Joao Soares Ponte de Lima 12 20

16 Luis Miguel Fernandes Millennium BCP 19 19

17 João Escudeiro Évora 16 19

18 Noé Oliveira Millennium BCP 16 19

19 Vitor Almeida Rodrigues SEG 15 19

20 Manuel Nobre Aroeira 13 19

21 Bráulio Silva Santander Totta 20 18

22 Maria Celeste Duarte Oporto 15 18

23 Fernando Guerra PAR 3 15 18

24 Carlos José Evangelista Médico 14 18

25 Luis Borges Inácio Beloura - ACGB 13 18

26 Paulo Merêces SEG 10 18

27 José M. Messias dos Santos Prof. Ed.Física 21 17

27 Pedro Barros Pereira ACP Golfe 21 17

29 Rui Fidalgo Aldeia Capuchos 17 17



30 Carlos Silva Nortada G.C. 15 17

31 Vitor Mogárrio PAR 3 13 17

32 José Carlos Rodrigues Santos Castro Marim GC 25 16

33 Tiago Oliveira de Jesus Economistas 23 16

34 Álvaro Dinis Millennium BCP 18 16

35 António Castro Vale de Janelas 26 15

36 Nuno da Encarnaçao Carmo Sporting Golfe 23 15

37 José Jesus Costa Oporto 23 15

38 Nuno Jeronimo Quinta do Peru 21 15

39 Fernando Dalot Seniores-Norte 19 15

40 Gonçalo Júdice Clube Benfica 16 15

41 António Carlos Dias Orizonte 10 15

42 Tiago Carmo Quinta do Peru 21 14

43 José Alvares Cabral Millennium BCP 20 14

44 Firmino Galego ACP Golfe 19 14

45 Manuel Augusto Silva Aroeira 15 14

46 João Cabral Sporting Golfe 28 13

47 Rui Almeida Ferreira Millennium BCP 25 13

48 Oscar Sales Silva Ponte de Lima 21 13

49 Armando Ramalho Belas 20 13

50 João Cirne Tomar Lisbon SC 17 13

51 Adolfo Fonseca Rilhadas 16 13

52 José Bismarck de Melo Aroeira 26 12

53 Pedro Lalanda Gonçalves Millennium BCP 21 12

54 Carlos Moniz Évora 20 12

55 Joaquim Mata Martins Millennium BCP 20 12

56 Virgilio António Borges Lisbon SC 19 12

57 António Ferreira Tavares Millennium BCP 19 12

58 José Carlos Barroso Sousa Ponte de Lima 15 12

59 Luís Valença Millennium BCP 25 11

60 Nuno Patraquim da Conceição Beloura - ACGB 25 11

61 José Luís Livro Millennium BCP 23 11



62 Pedro Urbano Lisbon SC 23 11

63 Ilídio Rodrigues Antunes Sporting Golfe 21 11

64 Artur Borges Beloura - ACGB 20 11

65 David Broadway Aroeira 25 10

66 Luis Filipe Jorge ACP Golfe 23 10

67 José Marques de Oliveira Tróia 23 10

68 Vasco Alexandre Exército 19 10

69 Manuel Monteiro Pereira SEG 30 9

70 Michel Fichaux Seniores 29 9

71 Eduardo Figueirinhas Costa SEG 27 9

72 Waldemar Marcelino Exército 27 9

73 João Leal Economistas 26 9

74 Fernando Correia Viseu 25 9

75 José Fernandes Santos Aroeira 22 9

76 Bruno Gancho Clube Benfica 19 9

77 Rui Manuel Trigo Guedes Millennium BCP 28 8

78 Francisco Jorge Casino Estoril 25 8

79 Henrique Medeiros VC Golfe 22 8

80 Benildo Lopes Aroeira 20 8

81 José Dias Millennium BCP 38 7

82 António Gonçalves Engenheiros 29 7

83 Carlos Gomes Nogueira Clube Benfica 26 7

84 Nuno Valadas Millennium BCP 24 7

85 José Carmona Costa Economistas 19 7

86 Cristina Parro Nogueira CGD 29 6

87 Joao Romeiras Economistas 28 6

88 David Veloso Millennium BCP 38 5

89 Eduardo Pires Paço do Lumiar 32 5

90 Pedro Corsino Matos Banco Portugal 25 5

91 João Veloso Millennium BCP 42 4

92 Maria Jose Moreira Beloura - ACGB 35 4

93 António Maia Ponte de Lima 42 3



94 António Dias Millennium BCP 38 3

95 Joaquim Gomes da Costa Banco Portugal 38 3

96 Ana Martins Correia Seniores 36 3

97 José Carlos Lopes Martins da SilvaAroeira 31 3

98 Isabel Pereira Millennium BCP 40 1

99 Margarida & Carolina & Álvaro Jr Internacional 36 0

NS Antonio Teixeira Liborio Xira Golfe 14 NS


